

NOTIFICATION NO. 130___

Date.30.05.2024

In pursuance of Academic Section Notification dated 21.04.2023 received from Prof. Banmali Biswal, Dean (Acd.), CSU, New Delhi in connection with Attendance and rules of the regular research scholar of this campus. I am enclosing herewith the Xerox copy of the letter for your information and necessary action accordingly. The Research Scholars are directed to consult Aditya Narayan Rath, Tech. Asst./Dilip Kumar Panda, Tech. Asst., CSU, SSC, Puri for their registration in Biometric machine before 30.06.2024 for the attendance purpose.

(PROF.MADAN MOHAN JHA)

CENTRAL SANSKAPTINIVERSITY

SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI (ODISHA)

Encl. As Above.

Copy along with the xerox copy of the notification is hereby sent to the following for information and necessary action accordingly: -

- 1. All Head of the Schools/All Convenors & concerned guides of the research scholar, CSU, SSC, Puri.
- 2. Prof. Anupama Prusty, Co-ordinator, Research & Development Cell, CSU, SSC, Puri.
- 3. Aditya Narayan Rath, Tech. Asst./Dilip Kumar Panda, Tech. Asst., CSU, SSC, Puri. They are directed to register the Research scholar in the Bio-metric machine in consultation with Director and Dealing Asst. (Research) by 30.06.2024.
- 4. Research Notice Board/Research Notice Book/Campus Website for wide circulation.
- 5. V-5 File/R.S. Biometric File.

8-4/CSU/Acd./BoD/2022/110 केन्द्रीयसंस्कृतविश्वविद्यालय Central Sanskrit University जनकपुरी, नईदिल्ली Janakpuri, New Delhi

दिनांक:-21/04/2023

शैक्षणिकविभाग/Academic Section

अधिसुचना/Notification

विषय - शोध छात्रों की उपस्थिति आदि नियमावलि के सन्दर्भ में।

अधिष्ठातृ परिषद् की बैठक दिनांक 04.04.2023 को सम्पन्न हुई, जिसमें प्रस्ताव संख्या 11B की स्वीकृति प्रदान की गई है। तदनुसार शोधछात्रों की उपस्थिति आदि नियमावली के संशोधित अंश इस प्रकार रहेगें (शेष पूर्ववत् परिपालनीय होंगें) –

शोघछात्रों की उपस्थिति तथा शोधवृत्ति हेतु नियम -

- र्त. शोधछात्रों की उपस्थिति हेतु Biometric Machine का उपयोग सम्बद्ध परिसरों में किया जाना है।
- 2, अनुपस्थित होने पर मार्गदर्शक की आख्या प्रस्तुत करनी अनिवार्य होगी।
- प्रति त्रैमासिक प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रस्तुत करने पर ही शोधवृत्ति प्रदान की जाएगी
 - 4. अन्तः विषयक शोध करने वाले शोध छात्रों को रु. 16000/(सोलह हजार रुपए) मासिक शोधवृत्ति प्रदान किए जाएंगे। अन्तः विषयक शोध का निर्धारण उचित प्रक्रिया से प्रमाणित होना आवश्यक है।

यह पत्र सक्षम अधिकारी के अनुमोदन के पश्चात् निर्गत किया जा रहा है।

प्रो. बनमाली बिश्वाल ²² 04 2023 अधिष्ठाता (शैक्षणिक वत्त)

Show who fands in the form